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Schedule B
EVENTS

A request from Kenneth Rosa, President, Nutley Adult
School, for the use of Nutley High School on various
days, beginning Monday, February 11, 1980, to

Thursday, May 8, 1980, from 6:00 to 10:30 p.m. for
classes. 22

A request from Louis Zwirek, Principal, Nutley High
School, for the use of Rooms 113 and 115 in the High
School on various days, beginning Saturday, March 1,
1980, to Saturday, March 15, 1980, from 8:30 to

11:30 a.m. for SAT preparation classes. 3

A request from Joseph Dilascio, N.B.A., for the ﬁsé
of the Lincoln School gym on Wednesday, February 27,
1980, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for practice. 1

A request from Donald Manfuci, N. J. Comets, for the
use of the Yantacaw School gym on Friday, March 7,
1980, from 7:00 to 9:30 p.m. for soccer. 1

A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation
Department, for the use of the Lincoln School gym on
Tuesday, March 4, 1980, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for
N.B.A. girls' basketball practice. 1

A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation
Department, for the use of the Franklin School gym

on Tuesday, March 11, 1980, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m.

for N.B.A. girls basketball practice. 1

A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation
Department, for the use of the Washington School gym
on Wednesday, March 12, 1980, from 6:30 to 8:30 p.m.
for N.B.A. Raiders basketball practice. 1

A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation
Department, for the use of the Lincoln School gym on
Tuesday, March 18, 1980, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for
N.B.A. girls basketball practice. ' 1

A request from Mark Guiliano, for the use of the
Yantacaw School gym on Friday, March 14, 1980, from
7:30 to 9:30 p.m. for basketball. 1

A request from Domenic Melito for the use of the
Spring Garden School gym on various days, beginning
Thursday, March 6, 1980, to Thursday, March 13,

1980, from 7:30 to 10:00 p.m. for basketball. 2
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EVENTS

A request from Mitchell Work for the use of the
Washington School gym on Wednesday, March 19, 1980,
from 6:00 to 8:00 p.m. for basketball. 1

A request from Peter DeAngelo, Nutley Chapter,

Order of DeMolay, for the use of the small gym in

the High School on Sunday, March 23, 1980, from

1:00 to 3:00 p.m. for basketball. 1

A request from Robert J. Citrino, Jr. for the use

of the Yantacaw School gym on various days, begin-
ning Saturday, March 8, 1980, to Saturday, March 29,
1980, at various times from 9:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

for basketball. _ 3

A request from Bill Ferinde for the use of the
Yantacaw School gym on Monday, March 24, 1980,
from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 1

A request from Alice Hyatt, A.D.P,, for the use

of Lincoln and Yantacaw School gyms on various days,
beginning Wednesday, March 5, 1980, to Wednesday,

June 18, 1980, for volleyball games. 14

"A request from Michael Murray, Employees of ITT,

Nutley, for the use of the Franklin School gym on
Tuesday, April 1, 1980, from 7:00 to 92:00 p.m. for
volleyball games. 1

A request from Phyllis Coldebella, P.T.A., for the
use of the Radcliffe School gym on Friday, April 11,
1980, from 7:30 p.m. to 12:00 a.m. for a Chinese
Auction. 1

A request from Dominick Ferrara, Garden State

Concert Band, Inc., for the use of the Nutley High
School auditorium and two classrooms on Sunday,

April 13, 1980, from 2:00 to 6:00 p.m. for a

band concert. 1

A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation
Department, for the use of the Yantacaw School field
on various days, beginning Saturday, March 1, 1980,

to Saturday, June 15, 1980, at various times from
9:00 a.m. to dusk for National Little League

practice, 84

A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation
Department, for the use of the Washington School field
on various days, beginning Saturday, March 1, 1980,

to Saturday, June 15, 1980, at various times from

9:00 a.m. to dusk for National Little League

practice. 920
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EVENTS

*21. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recreation
Department, for the use of the Lincoln School field
on various days, beginning Monday, March 17, 1980,
to Saturday, June 28, 1980, at various times frem
9:00 a.m. to dusk for American Little League
practice. 90

Total Use of School Property Represented by the
Above Requests 321

Total Use of School Property for the Month of
March , ) 298

*Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office

Dated:

March 31, 1980
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